Sydney Motor Sport Park Skidpan 4th Sept 2016

MAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW - MOTORKHANA ROUND 3

1: Double Loop 2 : Pentagon 3 : Multiple Loop
Car No| Class Driver Car PLACE Run 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best
Time |Desc| Pen | Score | Time |Desc | Pen |Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score | Time | Desc | Pen | Score Time |Desc| Pen [Score| Time | Desc| Pen | Score

14 OPEN |Karayannis, John MX-5 MX-5 23.67 0 23.67 |24.13 0 |[24.13] 23.67 |27.01 0 |27.01]26.95 0 |[26.95| 26.95 WD 0 65.06 | 32.63 0 |32.63| 3263
15 OPEN |Kavanagh, Mark MX-5 MX-5 2 25.57 | nfg 5 30.57 |26.15 0 26.15| 26.15 |27.90 0 27.90 | 28.74 0 28.74 | 27.90 | 32.78 0 32.78 | 38.47 | NFG 5 43.47 | 32.78
4 OPEN |Fitzgerald, Joshua MX-5 MX-5 3 25.17 0 2517 |24.77 0 24.77 | 24.77 |30.20 0 30.20 | 29.18 0 29.18| 29.18 | 3349 | 1F 5 38.49 | 33.81 0 33.81 | 33.81
26 OPEN |Russell-Cook, James MX-5 MX-5 4 27.16 0 27.16 |26.16 0 |[26.16| 26.16 |30.27 0 |30.27 |29.05 0 |[29.05| 29.05 | 34.79 0 34.79 | 32.53 0 |3253| 3253
34 OPEN |Temesvary, David MX-5 MX-5 5 24.86 0 24.86 |24.46 0 24.46 | 24.46 |28.33 0 28.33128.20 0 28.20 | 28.20 | 34.64 0 34.64 | 34.41 0 34.41 | 34.41
37 OPEN |Temesvary, Stewart MX-5 MX-5 6 25.02 0 25.02 |25.66 0 |[25.66| 25.02 |27.84 0 |27.84]28.67 0 |[28.67| 27.84 | 36.55 | 1F 5 41.55 | 36.54 0 |36.54| 36.54
8 LADIES |Green, Helen MX-5 MX-5 7 25.93 0 25.93 |26.18 0 26.18 | 25.93 |28.23 0 28.23 | 28.16 0 28.16 | 28.16 | 36.40 0 36.40 | 34.19 0 34.19 | 34.19
5 OPEN |Frost, Kenneth MX-5 MX-5 8 26.80 0 26.80 |24.56 0 2456 | 24.56 |31.37 0 31.37 | 53.19 0 53.19 | 31.37 | 35.18 0 35.18 | 38.37 0 38.37 | 35.18
38 OPEN |Thomas, Glenn MX-5 MX-5 9 25.20 1f 5 30.20 |25.75 0 25.75| 25.75 |28.13 0 28.13 | 30.26 0 30.26 | 28.13 WD 0 65.06 | 37.54 0 37.54 | 37.54
9 LADIES |Green, Lindsay MX-5 MX-5 10 26.66 0 26.66 |32.91 0 32.91| 26.66 |29.35 0 29.35 | 29.13 0 29.13 | 29.13 | 34.57 0 34.57 |35.21 0 35.21 | 34,57
3 OPEN |Digney, Andrew MX-5 MX-5 11 25.18 0 25.18 |23.76 0 |23.76| 23.76 |30.82 0 |30.82]29.89 0 |[29.89| 29.89 | 37.64 0 37.64 |38.56 | 1F 5 | 4356 | 37.64
29 OPEN |Yee, Philip MX-5 MX-5 12 29.43 0 29.43 |26.50 0 26.50 | 26.50 |31.99 0 31.99 | 29.60 0 29.60 | 29.60 | 36.89 0 36.89 |36.83 0 36.83 | 36.83
20 OPEN |Kovacic, Luke MX-5 MX-5 13 25.50 0 2550 |25.41| 1f 5 30.41| 25.50 |34.65| 1F 5 39.65 |34.25| 3F 15 | 49.25| 39.65 | 33.80 0 33.80 | 34.88 0 34.88 | 33.80
11 NON |Wilson, David DATSUN 1600 |MX-5 14 26.45 0 26.45 |26.98 0 26.98 | 26.45 |31.01 0 31.01 |30.27 0 30.27 | 30.27 | 37.52 0 37.52 0 37.52
25 NON |Russell-Cook, Andrew Cayman MX-5 15 27.93 0 27.93 |26.83 0 26.83 | 26.83 WD 0 53.91 | 30.15 0 30.15| 30.15 | 36.02 0 36.02 | 35.58 0 35.58 | 35.58
36 NON |Temesvary, Michael MX-5 VISITOR 16 25.31 0 25.31 |26.30 0 |[26.30| 25.31 |31.00 0 |31.0030.70| 1F 5 |35.70| 31.00 | 38.68 0 38.68 | 42.13 0 | 4213 | 38.68
31 OPEN |Townsley, Alan MX-5 MX-5 17 25.83 0 25.83 |25.09 0 |[25.09]| 25.09 |30.76 0 |30.76 | 31.77 0 |[31.77| 30.76 | 41.40 0 41.40 | 39.77 0 |39.77 | 39.77
7 OPEN |Green, Edward MX-5 MX-5 18 26.41 0 26.41 |27.02 0 27.02| 26.41 |31.11 0 31.11 | 53.19 0 53.19| 31.11 WD 0 65.06 | 38.61 0 38.61 | 38.61
13 | LADIES [Hotz , Tammielee MX-5 MX-5 19 30.56 0 30.56 |32.68 0 |[32.68] 30.56 |30.24 0 |30.24 |29.46 0 |[29.46| 29.46 | 36.77 0 36.77 | 39.51 0 |3951| 36.77
42 NON |Trevarthen, Daniel Supra SDMA 20 28.61 0 28.61 |26.88 0 26.88 | 26.88 |28.45| NFG 5 33.45 | 28.35 | NFG 5 33.35| 33.35 | 34.69 0 34.69 |37.15 0 37.15 | 34.69
35 LADIES |Temesvary, Jeanette MX-5 MX-5 21 28.19 0 28.19 |27.04 0 27.04 | 27.04 |31.40 0 31.40 | 30.23 0 30.23 | 30.23 | 37.34 0 37.34 |136.16 0 36.16 | 36.16
12 |JUNIOR |Hotz, Blake MX-5 MX-5 22 31.38 0 31.38 |26.94 0 |[26.94] 26.94 |30.79| 1F 5 |35.7938.32 0 |[38.32| 35.79 | 34.31 0 34.31 | 43.98 0 |4398| 3431
16 LADIES |Kavanagh, Kareene MX-5 MX-5 23 27.72 0 27.72 |28.93 0 28.93| 27.72 |30.53 0 30.53 | 31.69 0 31.69 | 30.53 | 37.30 0 37.30 | 37.40 0 37.40 | 37.30
19 OPEN |Kovacic, Joseph MX-5 MX-5 24 wd 0 47.35 |27.96 0 27.96 | 27.96 |40.16 0 40.16 | 30.56 0 30.56 | 30.56 | 37.52 0 37.52 | 38.96 0 38.96 | 37.52
21 OPEN |Steinberger Elias, Gustavo [MX-5 MX-5 25 28.62 1f 5 33.62 |25.43 0 25.43 | 25.43 |30.09 0 30.09 | 34.17 0 34.17 | 30.09 WD 0 65.06 | 38.35 0 38.35 | 38.35
2 OPEN |Collins, Jamie MX-5 MX-5 26 29.39 0 29.39 |27.69 0 27.69| 27.69 WD 0 53.91 | 32.44 0 32.44 | 32.44 | 39.63 0 39.63 | 45.04 0 45.04 | 39.63
27 OPEN |Scrymgour, Layne MX-5 MX-5 27 28.66 0 28.66 |30.20 0 |[30.20| 28.66 |33.55 0 |33.55|32.16 0 |[3216| 32.16 | 37.21 0 37.21 | 46.65 0 |46.65| 37.21
40 NON |Ward, Christopher Supra ARDC 28 wd 0 4735 |30.01|NFG| 5 |3501]| 35.01 |3252 0 |32.52]31.90 0 |[31.90| 31.90 | 37.10 0 37.10 | 36.12 0 |36.12| 36.12
41 NON |Trevarthen, Adam Commodore |SDMA 29 29.79 0 29.79 |28.86 0 |28.86| 28.86 |32.83 0 |32.83|31.85| NFG 5 |36.85| 32.83 | 39.78 0 39.78 | 38.83 0 |38.83| 38383
28 OPEN |Spence, Sean MX-5 MX-5 30 32.60 0 32.60 |30.54 0 |[30.54| 30.54 |35.49 0 |35.49|32.86 0 |[32.86| 32.86 | 39.99 0 39.99 |39.14 0 |39.14| 39.14
39 NON |Bishop, Justin Falcon FORM. VEE 31 29.91 | nfg 5 3491 |31.43 0 31.43 | 31.43 |32.11 0 32.11 | 32.25 0 32.25| 32.11 | 37.98 0 37.98 |39.30 0 39.30 | 37.98
6 OPEN |Gazzard, David MX-5 MX-5 32 33.42 0 33.42 |30.98 0 |[30.98] 30.98 |31.40 0 |31.40(30.14| 1F 5 |35.14| 31.40 | 39.24 0 39.24 | 40.07 0 | 40.07 | 39.24
23 NON |Parker, Jonathan MX-5 VISITOR 33 29.25 0 29.25 |30.43 0 |[30.43| 29.25 |3352|NFG | 5 (38523272 NFG| 5 |37.72| 37.72 | 38.98 0 38.98 | 39.91 0 |39.91| 3898
1 OPEN |Byers, Sean MX-5 MX-5 34 29.98 0 29.98 |27.93 0 27.93 | 27.93 |31.12 0 31.12 | 30.22 0 30.22 | 30.22 | 37.33 0 37.33 |156.13 0 56.13 | 37.33
33 OPEN |Temesvary, Adam MX-5 MX-5 35 26.79 0 26.79 |27.61 0 |[27.61| 26.79 |32.98| NFG | 5 |37.9836.07 0 |[36.07| 36.07 | 39.51 0 39.51 | 44.45 0 | 44.45| 39.51
17 NON |Keller, Andrew RX-8 MX-5 36 28.95 | nfg 5 33.95 |28.41 0 28.41| 28.41 |30.28 0 30.28 | 30.31 0 30.31| 30.28 WD 0 65.06 | 37.49 0 37.49 | 37.49
30 LADIES |Yu, Yuki MX-5 MX-5 37 29.18 0 29.18 |28.71 0 28.71| 28.71 |32.40 0 32.40 | 53.91 0 53.91| 32.40 WD 0 65.06 0 65.06
10 OPEN |Hicks, Bryan MX-5 MX-5 38 36.74 0 36.74 |47.35 0 |47.35] 36.74 |30.55 0 |30.55]30.70 0 |[30.70| 30.55 WD 0 65.06 | 61.13 0 |61.13| 61.13
22 OPEN |Mussa, Mohamed MX-5 MX-5 39 26.96 | nfg 5 31.96 |47.35 0 47.35| 31.96 |33.31| NFG 5 38.31 |53.91 0 53.91| 38.31 | 38.07 0 38.07 0 38.07
32 OPEN |Tarrant, Matthew MX-5 MX-5 40 28.81 0 28.81 |47.35 0 |[47.35] 2881 WD 0 |53.91]31.32 0 |[31.32] 3132 WD 0 65.06 0 65.06
18 |JUNIOR |Keller, Katharine MX-5 MX-5 41 wd 0 47.35 |36.64 0 |36.64| 36.64 |40.66 0 |40.66 |40.11 0 |[40.11| 40.11 0 0 65.06
24 | JUNIOR |Prescott, Jameson MX-5 MX-5 42 wd 0 47.35 |54.72 0 54.72 | 47.35 |62.00 0 62.00 | 53.91 0 53.91| 53.91 0 0 65.06

WD Time 47.35 53.91 65.06

DNS Time 64.72 72.00 71.13

Min Correct Time 23.67 26.95 32.53

Max Correct Time 54.72 62.00 61.13

Description of Penalties:

#F Hit # Marker(s)

NFG Not Fully Garaged

TG Partly Through Finish Garage

REV Reversed After Crossing the Finish Line
DNH Failed to Halt at Finish of Test

WD  Incorrect Method (Wrong Direction)
DNF  Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Attempt
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Sydney Motor Sport Park Skidpan

CLUB OF NSW - MOTCMAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW - MOTORKHANA ROUND 3

Results

4 : Top Hat 5 : Bandit 6 : Reverse Lazy Eight
Driver Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 1 Run 2 TOTAL OIR
" Best - Best - - Best | SCORE | PLACE

Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen |Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score| Time | Desc | Pen |Score Time | Desc | Pen |Score | Time | Desc | Pen |Score
Karayannis, John 2047 0 | 2047|2085 0 | 2085 2047 [24.17 0 |24.17 2546 0 | 2546 24.17 |26.01 0 |26.0126.23 0 |26.23| 2601 | 153.89
Kavanagh, Mark 21.54 0 21.54 | 21.60 0 21.60 | 21.54 |25.77 0 25.77 | 25.01 0 25.01| 25.01 |27.08 0 27.08 | 27.40 0 27.40 | 27.08 160.45 2
Fitzgerald, Joshua WD 0 40.93 | 21.49 0 21.49 | 21.49 |24.07 0 24.07 | 25.04 0 25.04 | 24.07 |27.22 0 2722|2753 0 27.53 | 27.22 160.53 3
Russell-Cook, James 21.40 0 |21.40|20.49 0 20.49 | 20.49 |24.92 0 |[24.92|24.28 0 |24.28| 24.28 |29.25 0 |[29.25]28.35 0 |28.35| 28.35 | 160.85 4
Temesvary, David 22.82 0 22.82|21.88 0 21.88| 21.88 |31.40| 1F 5 36.40 | 25.31 0 25.31| 25.31 |27.08 0 27.08 | 26.45| NFG 5 31.45| 27.08 161.33 5
Temesvary, Stewart 22.05 0 |22.05|22.03 0 22.03 | 22.03 |26.00 0 |[26.00|25.46 0 |25.46| 25.46 |28.42 0 |28.42]27.06 0 |27.06| 27.06 | 163.95 6
Green, Helen 22.07 0 22.07 | 22.70 0 22.70 | 22.07 |26.52 0 26.52 | 26.05 0 26.05| 26.05 |29.11 0 29.11|29.17 0 29.17 | 29.11 165.51 7
Frost, Kenneth 23.09 0 23.09 | 22.29 0 22.29 | 22.29 |24.91 0 24.91 | 26.40 0 26.40 | 24.91 |27.50 0 27.50 | 27.80 0 27.80 | 27.50 165.80 8
Thomas, Glenn 21.34 0 21.34|21.76 0 21.76 | 21.34 |25.64 0 25.64 | 25.38 0 25.38 | 25.38 |28.34| NFG 5 33.34 | 28.36 0 28.36 | 28.36 166.49 9
Green, Lindsay 22.82 0 22.82 |22.74 0 22.74 | 22.74 |25.92 0 25.92 | 25.77 0 25.77 | 25.77 |29.38 0 29.38 | 29.52 0 29.52 | 29.38 168.25 10
Digney, Andrew 22.21 0 22.21|22.08 0 22.08 | 22.08 |27.27 0 27.27 |25.74 | NFG 5 30.74 | 27.27 |28.71 0 28.71]28.24 0 28.24 | 28.24 168.87 11
Yee, Philip 22.63 0 22.63 | 22.29 0 22.29 | 22.29 |26.16 0 26.16 | 25.97 0 25.97 | 25.97 |28.85 0 28.8528.23 0 28.23 | 28.23 169.42 12
Kovacic, Luke 21.02 0 21.02 0 21.02 |25.34 0 25.34 | 24.59 0 2459 | 2459 |27.84 0 27.84 |25.58 0 25.58 | 25.58 170.14 13
Wilson, David 23.20 0 |[23.20]23.53 0 23.53| 23.20 |26.78 0 |26.78|25.56 0 |[25.56| 25.56 [29.68 0 |29.68]27.62 0 |[27.62] 27.62 | 170.63 14
Russell-Cook, Andrew 23.50 0 23.50 | 22.71 0 22.71) 22.71 |27.62 0 27.62 |26.78 0 26.78 | 26.78 |29.38 0 29.38 | 28.95 0 28.95| 28.95 171.00 15
Temesvary, Michael 2321 0 23.21|23.97 0 23.97 | 23.21 |27.35 0 27.35|27.28 0 27.28 | 27.28 |27.83 0 27.83129.33 0 29.33| 27.83 173.31 16
Townsley, Alan WD 0 | 40.93|24.03 0 24.03 | 24.03 |25.57 0 |[25.5726.02 0 |26.02| 25.57 |28.49 0 |28.49]51.16 0 |51.16| 2849 | 173.71 17
Green, Edward 22.68 0 22.68 | 22.30 0 22.30 | 22.30 |26.83 0 26.83 |26.97 0 26.97 | 26.83 |29.91 0 29.91|29.45 0 29.45| 29.45 174.70 18
Hotz , Tammielee 2321 0 |23.21|22.72 0 2272 | 22.72 |25.61 0 |[25.61]26.31 0 |26.31| 25.61 |35.64 0 |35.6430.35 0 |30.35| 30.35 | 175.47 19
Trevarthen, Daniel 22.29 0 22.29 | 21.54 0 21.54 | 21.54 |26.90 0 26.90 | 26.45 26.47 | 26.47 WD 0 51.16 | 32.66 0 32.66 | 32.66 175.57 20
Temesvary, Jeanette 23.81 0 23.81 | 23.49 0 23.49 | 23.49 |28.18 0 28.18 | 28.20 0 28.20 | 28.18 |32.46 0 32.46 |30.73 0 30.73 | 30.73 175.83 21
Hotz, Blake 23.68 0 |23.68|22.84 0 22.84 | 22.84 |26.97 0 |[26.97 |28.61 0 |28.61| 26.97 |29.19 0 |29.19|33.58 0 |33.58]| 29.19 | 176.04 22
Kavanagh, Kareene 23.92 0 23.92 | 24.35 0 2435 23.92 |27.29 0 27.29 | 26.55 | NFG 5 31.55| 27.29 |29.90 0 29.90 | 29.30 0 29.30 | 29.30 176.06 23
Kovacic, Joseph 23.20 0 23.20 | 23.54 | NFG 5 28.54 | 23.20 |28.39 0 28.39 | 28.70 0 28.70 | 28.39 |29.36 0 29.36 | 29.60 0 29.60 | 29.36 176.98 24
Steinberger Elias, Gustavo |22.53 0 22.53 | 25.08 0 25.08 | 2253 |28.41| 1F 5 33.41 0 33.41 |28.45 0 28.4551.16 0 51.16 | 28.45 178.26 25
Collins, Jamie 25.06 0 25.06 | 23.45 0 23.45) 23.45 |27.91 0 27.91|26.74 0 26.74 | 26.74 |30.12 0 30.12 | 29.39 0 29.39 | 29.39 179.33 26
Scrymgour, Layne 24.76 0 |24.76 |25.16 0 25.16 | 24.76 |27.85 0 |27.85]28.39 0 |[28.39| 27.85 |30.39 0 |30.3940.00 0 |40.00| 30.39 | 181.04 27
Ward, Christopher 23.88 0 |23.88]24.10 0 24.10 | 23.88 |26.97 0 |[26.97|28.39 0 |28.39| 26.97 |29.12 0 |29.12]30.26 0 |30.26| 29.12 | 182.99 28
Trevarthen, Adam 24.76 0 24.76 | 24.42 0 24.42 | 24.42 |30.23 0 30.23 | 28.56 0 28.56 | 28.56 |37.77 0 37.77 |31.90 0 31.90 | 31.90 185.40 29
Spence, Sean 26.02 0 |26.0225.18 0 25.18 | 25.18 WD 0 |[48.1428.44 0 |28.44| 28.44 |31.39 0 |31.39]30.95 0 |30.95| 30.95 | 187.11 30
Bishop, Justin WD 0 40.93 | 24.42 0 2442 | 24.42 |28.92 0 28.92 |29.63 0 29.63 | 28.92 |32.49 0 32.49 | 32.66 0 32.66 | 32.49 187.35 31
Gazzard, David 27.01 0 |[27.01]38.89 0 38.89 | 27.01 |28.55 0 |[28.55]28.63 0 |28.63| 28.55 |36.51 0 |36.51|31.79 0 |31.79| 31.79 | 188.96 32
Parker, Jonathan 26.13 0 |26.13 0 26.13 |29.34 0 |[29.34]30.73 0 |30.73| 29.34 |32.06 0 |32.06|32.12 0 |3212| 32.06 | 19347 33
Byers, Sean 24.28 0 24.28 | 24.44 0 2444 | 24.28 WD 0 48.14 | 44.94 0 44.94 | 44.94 |29.78 0 29.78 | 31.09 0 31.09 | 29.78 193.88 34
Temesvary, Adam 25.82 0 |25.82|28.84 0 28.84 | 25.82 |30.15| 2F 10 |40.15|37.54| 1F 5 |42.54| 40.15 |30.75 0 |[30.75]|51.16 0 |51.16| 30.75 | 199.08 35
Keller, Andrew 24.50 0 24.50 | 24.10 0 2410 24.10 WD 0 48.14 | 30.31 0 30.31| 30.31 0 0 51.16 201.76 36
Yu, Yuki 24.27 0 24.27 0 24.27 |26.69 0 26.69 | 26.97 0 26.97 | 26.69 |28.40 0 28.40 | 51.16 0 51.16 | 28.40 205.53 37
Hicks, Bryan 24.35 0 |[24.35]22.32 0 22.32 | 22.32 |28.22 0 |28.22]26.05 0 |[26.05| 26.05 |30.09 0 |30.09 |28.94 0 |28.94| 28.94 | 205.73 38
Mussa, Mohamed WD 0 40.93 | 23.47 0 23.47 | 23.47 |28.04 0 28.04 | 27.64 0 27.64 | 27.64 WD 0 51.16 | 51.16 0 51.16 | 51.16 210.60 39
Tarrant, Matthew WD 0 40.93 | 24.20 | NFG 5 29.20 | 29.20 WD 0 48.14 130.14 0 30.14 | 30.14 |31.20 0 31.20|30.71 0 30.71| 30.71 215.22 40
Keller, Katharine 0 0 40.93 0 0 48.14 |43.78 0 |43.78]29.50 0 |29.50| 29.50 | 260.38 41
Prescott, Jameson 0 0 40.93 0 0 48.14 |52.33 0 52.33|41.34 0 41.34 | 41.34 296.73 42

40.93 48.14 51.16

48.89 54.94 62.33

20.47 24.07 25.58

38.89 44.94 52.33
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